Page  1 of 8
©2010-11 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0164-05   │ www.psemi.com
Figure 2. Package Type
RFC
RF1 RF2
C1
75 75
75

4 x 4 mm 20-Lead QFN
Figure 15. Tape and Reel Drawing
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
4280-52 4280 PE4280G-20QFN 4x4 mm-3000C Green 20-lead 4x4 mm QFN, Matte Tin Lead Finish 3000 units/T&R
PE4280MLIAA 4280 PE4280-20QFN 4x4 mm-75 20-lead 4x4 mm QFN, NiPdAu Lead Finish 75 units/Tube
PE4280MLIAA-Z 4280 PE4280-20QFN 4x4 mm-3000 20-lead 4x4 mm QFN, NiPdAu Lead Finish 3000 units/T&R
EK4280-01 PE4280-EK PE4280-20QFN 4x4 mm-EK Evaluation Kit 1/Box
Ao = 4.35 ± 0.1 mm
Bo = 4.35 ± 0.1 mm
Ko = 1.10 ± 0.1 mm
Notes: 1. 10 sprocket hole pitch cumulative tolerance ± 0.2